FORM PTO-1595

RF



ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92			Patent and Trademark Offic
To the H	onorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Pieas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name	conveying party(ies)	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michae	el N O own, Dan C. Dobre and Gary Wallet		Name: 1036684 Ontario Inc. c.o.b. as Clare Brothers
JUN 3 0 19	<i>3</i> /		Internal Address:
Additio	one ame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No X		
Addition Add	110 1		
3. Nature	of conveyance:		Street Address: 675 Davenport Road
X	Assignment Merger		
	curity Agreement Change of Name		City: Waterloo Province: Ontario Postal Code: N2V 2E2 Country: Conde
		-	Country: Canada
Execution Da	ate: March 31		Additional names/addresses attached? Yes No _X_
	ation number(s) or patent number(s): locument is being filed together with a new application March 24, 1998	on, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent	Application No.(s) 09/046,682		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attac	hed?	Yes No _X
	nd address of party to whom correspondence ing document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications d patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Tir</u>	nothy J. Sinnott		
Internal Addi	ress: <u>c/o Bereskin & Parr</u>		Total fee (37 CFR3.41)\$40.00 X Enclosed Cheque No. 5460
			X Please charge any deficiencies from our deposit account
Street Address	ss: Box 401, 40 King Street West		number below.
Succi Addic.	55. BOX 401, 40 King Succe West	8.	Deposit account number:
City: Toron	to State: Ontario ZIP: M5H 3Y2		02-2095
Country: Ca			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	DO NOT US	ETH	IS SPACE
71371998 : DCDQTI	ES 00000040 09046682		
9.5.581 Stateme	ent and signature.	 nation	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original	I document.	7	· +A)
	by J. Sinnott, Regn. 31.083 of Person Signing Signature	_	June 29 98
	e # 1598-30 Total number of	fpage	s (including cover sheet, attachments, and document): _4_
OMB No. 0651-0011 (c	сяр. 4/94)		
	Do not detac		is portion
Mail document	ts to be recorded with required cover sheet information		
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademan Box Assignments	:ks	
	Washington, D.C. 20231		D A TELEVITE

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated for reviewing the document and gathering this burden

PATENT

REEL: 9291 FRAME: 0022

and the second second second second second second

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, MICHAEL N. BROWN of 572 Westfield Drive,

Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, N2T 2R2, GARY WALLET of R.R. #2, Harley, Ontario,

Canada, N0E 1E0, and DAN C. DOBRE of 166 Chandler Drive, Apartment 6,

Kitchener, Ontario, Canada, N2E 1G9, are the inventors of an invention entitled

FURNACE VENT AND INTAKE TERMINAL AND

BLOCKAGE SAFETY SHUT DOWN SYSTEM

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed under the above

title on March 24, 1998,

AND WHEREAS 1036684 Ontario Inc. c.o.b. as CLARE BROTHERS

(hereinafter "Clare Brothers"), of 675 Davenport Road, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada,

N2V 2E2, has acquired from us our whole right, title and interest for Canada, the

United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and in

and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said

application,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is

hereby acknowledged, we, MICHAEL N. BROWN, GARY WALLETT and DAN C.

DOBRE, by these presents confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said CLARE BROTHERS, our full and

exclusive right to the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and all

other countries and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters

Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and

PATENT REEL: 9291 FRAME: 0023 -2-

to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-

part and extensions of said application.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things

and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and

maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in

any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns

and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and

legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for

patent or other form of protection for said invention or for additions and

modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided

by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as

amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to

invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral

authorization from us.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said CLARE BROTHERS, the assignee of

our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and

for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for

which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 9291 FRAME: 0024 - 3 -

Executed this 3 / day of March, 1998, at	Waterber, Ort. Canada.			
	NICHAEL N. BROWN			
Luke Keompely WITNESS				
Executed this 31 day of Manh, 1998, at				
Ada Selva WITNESS	Jany Wallyf GARY WALLET			
Executed this 31 day of march, 1998, at Water loo, ON, Canada.				
Susan Do WITNESS	DAN C. DOBRE			

B & P File No. 1598-33

RECORDED: 06/30/1998